Technical Data Sheet
Science.
Applied to Life.™
Description
The 3M™ PAPR Ready-Pak consists of a
Proflow SC160 powered air respirator, Vision PAPR Full Face
Respirator and two PAPR Pro2000 PF10 particulate filters.
Proflow SC160 incorporates a waist-mounted blower unit

treatment regulations. Please see local authority regulations
for disposal advise and locations.
Ordering Information
5564593 / XP100231594 Ready-Pak consists of
3M Code Model # Description
XP100544624 064580 Proflow SC160 PAPR
XP100544962 RFF4000 Vision PAPR Full Face
Respirator
XP100544541 063799 80cm Angle Breathing
Hose to connect to
Proflow SC160
XP100544418 052670 Pro2000 PAPR PF10 2
x Pro2000 PAPR PF10
Particulate Filters
XP100213188 5000803 Large PAPR storage tub
with Lid
XP100124740 2015897 Face Mask storage tub
with Lid
Also certified to be used with but not included in Ready-Pak
3M Code Model # Description
XP100544343 042799 Pro2000 B1E1K1P3 -
Inorganic and acid gases/
vapours, ammonia + solid
& liquid particulates
The Ready-Pak is stored in a re-sealable, stackable storage
tub and includes a second smaller stackable storage box for
the Vision full face respirator
Spare Parts
3M Code Model # Description
AT010700220 PF251 Pro2000 Particulate PAPR
P3 Filter
XP100544442 052693 Pro2000 Filter Covers
Orange Polythylene
XP100218930 5052694 Filter Shower Cover
XP100544418 052670 Pro2000 PAPR PF10 2
X Pro2000 PAPR PF10
Particulate Filters
3M Australia Pty Ltd